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334 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
TOTALS

Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 17, Pet. 4

7

10
12
13
14

Wd. 18, Pet. 1

2

4

5
6

7

21

Democratic Primary

2,436

2,436

State Election

TOTALS

621
63
146
274
529
378
377
199
245
250
313
293
273

3.961

200
73

151

126
130
88

252
215
189
190
226
138
246

2,224

Republican Primary

823
136
297
400
659
466
629
414
434
440
539
431
519

6,187

116

116

116

116



1986 State Representative in General Court 335



336 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
TOTALS

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 4, Pet. 10
Wd. 10, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9
Wd. 19. Pet. 1

3

4

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2.158

2,158

1.105

L105

3,263

3,263

State Election

X s

131
131

303
325
410
319
126
154
196
522
317
365
396
351

4,046

17

20
25
20
42
21

17

23
26
46
19
21

19
170

486

Republican Primary

146

146

146

146

55



1986 State Representative in General Court 337

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
TOTALS

Eighteenth
Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21, Pet. 4

6
7

9
11

13
15
2

3 .

6 .

9
10
12

Wd. 22, Pet

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

Francis

of

Bos

Kevin

G

of

Bos

Carol

Wc

of

Bos



338 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
TOTALS

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21. Pet. 2

3

5

8
10
12
14

16

Wd. 22, Pet. 1

4

5

7

8
11

13

Democratic Primary

TOTALS

Republican Primary

3,311

3.311

1.744

1,744

832

832

5.887

5,887

199

199

199

199

State Election

60
227
182
246
225
334
193
318
514
508
310
564
485
436
442

5,044

41
128
135
137
117
199
118
199
190
183
110
174
160
101
130

2,122

101
355
317
385
342
533
311
517
705
691
420
738
645
537
572

7,169



1986 State Representative in General Court 339

Twentieth
Suffolk

District

REVERE
Winthrop

TOTALS

Twentieth
Suffolk

District

REVERE
Wd.

Wd. 2. Pet

Wd. 5. Pet

1. Pet. 1

2

3

2

3

4

1

2

3

Winthrop
Pet. 1

2

4

5 . .

3A
3B
6A
6B

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

It
<



340 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Republican Primary

Twenty-first

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
MALDEN
REVERE
TOTALS

Twenty-first

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
Wd. 3, Pet. 2

MALDEN
Wd. 8. Pet. 1

2

REVERE
Wd. 1, Pet. 4

Wd. 2, Pet. 1

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

3

Pet. 1

2

3

4

4

5

Wd. 6. Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

Wd. 4

Wd. 5, Pet.

497
264
669
498
318
431
290
282
433
236
266
806
726
225

7,881

_



1986 State Representative in General Court 341

First

Worcester
District

Athol
Holden
Hubbardston
Phillipston

Princeton

Rutland
Westminster

TOTALS

First

Worcester
District

Athol
Pet. 1 .

2

3
4

5

6

Holden
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Hubbardston

Phillipston

Prineeton

Rutland

Westminster

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

<



342 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
GARDNER
Royalston
Templeton
Winchendon

TOTALS

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
Pet. 1

2

GARDNER
Wd. 1, Pet. A

B
Wd. 2, Pet. A

B
Wd. 3, Pet. A

B
Wd. 4, Pet. A

B
Wd. 5, Pet. A

B

Royalston
Pet. 1

2

Templeton
Pet. 1

2

3

4

Winehendon
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

259
1,324

44
355
206

2,188

State Election

54



1986 State Representative in General Court 343

Third
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
TOTALS

Third
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
Wd. 1, Pet. A

B
Wd. 2, Pet. A

B
Wd. 3, Pet. A

B
Wd. 4, Pet. A

B
Wd. 5. Pet. A

B
Wd. 6, Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

So
o



344 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fourth
Worcester
District

LEOMINSTER
TOTALS

Fourth
Worcester
District

LEOMINSTER
Wd. 1, Pet. A

B
Wd. 2. Pet. A

B
Wd. 3, Pet. A

B
Wd. 4, Pet. A

B
Wd. 5, Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2.159 -
2,159 -

State Election

660

660

2.819

2,819

c '3

^ ^ B

7.53

922
505
661
632

1.134
638
792
827
748

7,612

Republican Primary

332

332

334

334

240



1986 State Representative in General Court 345

Fifth

Worcester
District

Barre
Brookfield
East Brookfield
New Braintree
North Brookfield

Oakham
Paxton
Spencer
Warren
West Brookfield

TOTALS

Fifth

Worcester
District

Barre
Pet. 1

2

Brookfield

East Brookfield

New Braintree

North Brookfield

Oakham
Paxton

Spencer
Pet. 1

2

3

Warren
Pet. A

B
West Brookfield

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

309
157
112
55

255

101
322
646
217
161

2,335

3



346 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Worcester
District

Charlton . . .

Dudley .

Southbridge

.

Sturbridge

TOTALS

Sixth

Worcester
District

Charlton . . . .

Dudley
Pet. 1

2

Southbridge
Pet. 1

2

3
4 . . ^

5 . . . .

Sturbridge

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

ego

CO o Q

1,424

835
955

649
595
710
919
505

1,451

8,043

406

Republican Primary

1,831

—



1986 State Representative in General Court 347

Seventh
Worcester
District

Auburn
Millburv
Oxford"

TOTALS

Seventh
Worcester
District

Democratic Primary

1,620
1.312
861

3,793

State Election

o



348 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eighth
Worcester

District

Democratic Primary

Douglas
Hopedale
Mendon
MillviUe
Sutton

Uxbridge
Webster

TOTALS

Eighth
Worcester
District

Douglas

Hopedale

Mendon
Millville

Sutton
Pet. 1

2

3

Uxbridge
Pet. 1

2

Webster
Pet. 1

2

3
4

TOTALS

^ ^ t tc ^ -5

151 -^it

1,012

1.153

759

473

616
343
365

1.608
663

701
637
691
884

9,905

265

312

236

68

317
82

111

289
138

252
219
193
360

2,842

55

107

66

26

82
25
38

64
27

43
31

38
51
653

Republican Primary

1,332

1,572

1,061

567

1,015
450
514

1,963
828

996
887
922

1,295
13,402

o



1986 State Representative in General Court 349

Ninth
Worcester
District

Grafton
Northbridge
Westborough

TOTALS

Ninth
Suffolk

District

Grafton
Pet. 1

2

3

Northbridge
Pet. 1

2

3

Westborough
Pet. 1

2

3
4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

State Election

"3 ^

_ Z a

Geo

0- r- OJ

-C O-

971 499
608 348
541 216

1,006
1,010
986

105
154
116

389 165
658 263
910 251
839 295

7,918 2,412

Republican Primary

187


